
Lockington, Elliott (SPAC/PSPC)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

OG GO potential
quegtions

Lockington, Elliott (SPAC/PSPC)
April 21, 2020 10:54 AM
Gerasimov, Boyan (SPAC/PSPC)
RE: Minister's Schedule Tomorrow (April 21)

From: Gerasimov, Boyan (SPAC/PSPC)
Sent: April 20, 2020 11:45 PM
To: Lockington, Elliott (SPAC/PSPC) <elliott.lockington@canada.ca>
Subject: RE: Minister's Schedule Tomorrow (April 21)

Elliott

Would you mind sending me the final Q&A so that I can get a sense of what you are looking for?

Thanks,
Boyan

Boyan Gerasimov
Director of Policy | Directeur des politiques
Office of the Minister of Public Services and Procurement | Cabinet de la ministre des Services publics et
Approvisionnement Canada

From: Freeman, Tyler (SPAC/PSPC)
Sent: April 20, 2020 10:17 PM
To: Church, Leslie (SPAC/PSPC) <leslie.church@canada.ca>; Harris, Emily (SPAC/PSPC) <emily.harris@canada.ca>; Ibe,
Chukky (SPAC/PSPC) <chukky.ibe@canada.ca>; Laycock, Tristan (SPAC/PSPC) <tristan.laycock@canada.ca>; Lockington,
Elliott (SPAC/PSPC) <elliott.lockington@canada.ca>; McKenna2, Neil (SPAC/PSPC) <neil.mckenna2@canada.ca>; Mullan-
Boudreau, Caitlin (SPAC/PSPC) <caitlin.mullan-boudreau@canada.ca>; Murdock, Kelly (SPAC/PSPC)
<kelly.murdock@canada.ca>; Parmar, Dovejot (SPAC/PSPC) <dovejot.parmar@canada.ca>; 'Jean.Philion@tpsgc-
pwgsc.gc.ca' <Jean.Philion@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Roy, Cecely (SPAC/PSPC) <cecely.roy@canada.ca>; Tallerico, Joel
(SPAC/PSPC) <joel.tallerico@canada.ca>; Taipalus, Madison (SPAC/PSPC) <madison.taipalus@canada.ca>; Wilson, Jayme
(Anand, Anita - MP) <jayme.wilson.472@parl.gc.ca>; Laporte, Anthony (SPAC/PSPC) <anthony.laporte@canada.ca>;
Kusnick, Chelsea (SPAC/PSPC) <chelsea.kusnick@canada.ca>; Gerasimov, Boyan (SPAC/PSPC)
<boyan.gerasimov@canada.ca>; 'shane.mackenzie@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca' <shane.mackenzie@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca>
Subject: Minister's Schedule Tomorrow (April 21)

Good Evening Team,
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Below is an outline of the Minister’s schedule tomorrow.

Time
8:00 –

8:30 am

8:30 –
9:00 am

9:15 –
10:15 am
10:30 –

11:15 am
11:45 –

12:00 pm
12:00 –

12:10 pm

2:00 –
5:00 pm
6:00 –

6:30 pm

6:45 –
7:15 pm

Tyler Freeman

-

Engagement

DM Trilat

COVID19 Cabinet
Committee Call

Dept Brief: OGGO Prep

1

Follow Up Call with
Ambassador Hillman

Interview Prep

Interview with Halton News

COVID19 Response
Committee

Ministers’ Discussion RE:
Medicom

DM Trilat

Acting Executive Assistant to the Minister
Office of the Minister of Public Services and Procurement

Location Staff

Teleconference Leslie

Teleconference Leslie

Teleconference Elliot

Teleconference Leslie

Phone Cecely

Skype Cecely

Secure Line Leslie

Teleconference Leslie

Teleconference Leslie

58


